

## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL, JHARGRAM RAJ COLLEGE JHARGRAM 721507, WEST BENGAL

PH. NO. +91 3221 255022; FAX +91 3221 258700 (Fax); E-Mail: jhargramrajcollege@gmail.com

Memo No.: IQAC-04/2020 Date: 27/11/2020

## NOTICE

An online meeting of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) of Jhargram Raj College will be held on 02/12/2020 (Wednesday) at 10:30 am on the Google Meet platform to discuss the following agenda:

- 1. Participation of teachers from Jhargram Raj College in various online training programs for the teachers and/or students of nearby colleges.
- 2. Continuation of extension and community activities maintaining the Covid protocols by the NSS, alumni bodies, etc.
- 3. Promotion of teachers through the Career Advancement Scheme (CAS).
- 4. Matters arising.

The members of the IQAC, Jhargram Raj College are requested to kindly make it convenient to attend the said meeting.

Meeting Link: <a href="https://meet.google.com/jyq-hcyt-vaf">https://meet.google.com/jyq-hcyt-vaf</a>

Chairperson, IQAC and Officer-in-Charge Jhargram Raj College, Jhargram

## Copy to:

- 1. Dr. Debnarayan Roy, Officer-in-Charge & Chairperson
- 2. Dr. Sourabh Mukhopadhyay, Associate Professor of Physics & Assistant Coordinator
- 3. Smt. Sukti Chaudhuri, Associate Professor of Sanskrit
- 4. Dr. Rahul Kumar Datta, Associate Professor of Zoology
- 5. Smt. Sudipta Mullick, Associate Professor of Philosophy & TCS
- 6. Dr. Pradipta Ghosh, Assistant Professor of Chemistry
- 7. Shri Sandip Sarkar, Assistant Professor of Mathematics
- 8. Dr. Satyajit Ghorai, Assistant Professor of Commerce
- 9. Sri Shivendra Bijoy Malladeb, Social Worker and External Member
- 10. Dr. Sushil Burman, OIC, Jhargram Raj College (Girls' Wing) and External Member
- 11. Dr. Rajendra Prasad Dey, College Alumnus and External Member
- 12. Sri Ansuman Dutta, Local Business Personality and External Member
- 13. Convener, Website Sub-Committee, for web uploading